

Matthew Lovell
Clerk to Youlgrave Parish Council
Christmas Cottage
Church Street
Youlgrave Derbyshire
DE45 1WL

Tel: 01629 636151

Email: youlgraveclerk@youlgrave.org.uk

YOULGRAVE PARISH COUNCIL CASUAL VACANCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 87(2) of the Local Government Act 1972 that ONE CASUAL VACANCY exists in the office of councillor for the said Parish

An election to fill the vacancy will be arranged if ten electors of the Parish give notice in writing to the Returning Officer requesting that an election is held. The name and address of the returning officer is: The Returning Officer, Derbyshire Dales District Council, Town Hall, Matlock, Derbyshire DE4 3NN to arrive not later than Friday 16th June 2017

If no such request is made, the vacancy will be filled by Co-Option by the Parish Council as soon as it practicable thereafter.

If you wish to be considered for Co-Option please write or email the Parish Clerk at the address at the top of the page giving your details for consideration by councillors. Should more than two candidates present themselves the council will ask all candidates to attend before making its decision by ballot of the councillors attending. Selection will take place prior to the July meeting to enable the successful candidate to immediately fill the vacancy. The term of office is up to the next Parish Council elections in 2019.

The deadline for applications to be co-opted is 6pm 10th July 2017.

Matthew Lovell Clerk to Youlgrave Parish Council 1st June 2017